1.27
(0.050)
0.46
(0.018)
8.89
(0.350)
6.90
(0.272)

S COMPLIA
NT
 How To Order
SM75056  P  E  L
Model
Construction
 P = Potted
Packaging
 E = Tape and Reel (600 pcs./reel)
Termination
 L = Tin only (RoHS Compliant)
Electrical Schematic
  Packaging Specifi cations
Tape & Reel*...................... 600 pcs./reel
*”E” suffi x before “L” in part number
designates tape & reel packaging, e.g.
SM75056PEL.
Product Dimensions Recommended Layout
1
3
16
14
6
8
11
9
Soldering Profi le
Ramp-up rate = 3 °C/sec. max.
Ramp-down rate = 6 °C/sec. max.
TL = 217 °C     tL = 60-150 sec.
Tp = 250 °C ±3 °C
Time within 5 °C of actual Peak Temp (tp)2 = 20~40 sec.
Ts min = 150 °C     Ts max = 200 °C
Ts min to Ts max = 60-180 sec., 25 °C to Peak Temperature = 8 min. max.
TP
TP
tp
ts
T TORAMP-UP L
TL
t L
T MAX.S
T MIN.
TROOM
PREHEAT
S
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
Time
CRITICAL ZONE
RAMP-DOWN
8 MINS./248.9 °Ct  25 °C TO PEAK
1.27
(0.05)